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HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
 Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of the
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
 2014]

Abridged Annual Return for OPCs and Small Companies

AB7403964_SRN_FORM_1758873304111

Form No. MGT-7A

1758873304111Refer Instruction kit for filing the form

All fields marked in * are mandatory

01/04/2024ii     (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY)

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) U74999MH1987PTC043633

31/03/2025(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY)

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7A/ MGT-7 filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company AKSHAY SOFTWARE
TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

AKSHAY SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered office address UNIT 214, BUILDING 2, SECTOR I,
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS PARK,

MAHAPE,,NA,NAVI
MUMBAI,Maharashtra,India,400710

UNIT 214, BUILDING 2, SECTOR I,
MILLENNIUM BUSINESS PARK,

MAHAPE,,NA,NAVI
MUMBAI,Maharashtra,India,400710

Latitude details 19.11185848824274 19.11185848824274

Longitude details 73.01695375802802 73.01695375802802

Photograph of RO with
Director..pdf

(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******8Q(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****h@akshay.com
(c) *e-mail ID of the company
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95******73(d) *Telephone number with STD code

www.akshay.com(e) Website

04/06/1987iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Privatev   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Non-government company

OPC Small Companyvi *Whether the form is filed for

Yes Novii *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

NoYesviii (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held (not applicable in case of OPC)

(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted

(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension

(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)

(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

AGM will be held on 29 September 2025, We are uploading annual return on website of the Company.

1i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY
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S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 J Information and
communication 62

Computer
programming,

consultancy and
related activities

100

0i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES) (not applicable for OPC)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Associate/Joint
Venture

% of shares
held

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorized Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 10000000 3854000 3854000 3854000

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 100000000.00 38540000.00 38540000.00 38540000.00

Number of classes 1
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Class of shares

1
Authorized Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 10000000 3854000 3854000 3854000

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
10 10 10 10

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 100000000.00 38540000.00 38540000 38540000

(b) Preference share capital

Particulars Authorized Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 0 0 0 0

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0Number of classes

Class of shares

Authorized Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares

Nominal value per share (in rupees)

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )

(c) Unclassified share capital (not applicable for OPC)

Particulars Authorized Capital

Total amount of unclassified shares 0
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(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital (not applicable for OPC)

Particulars Number of
shares

Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total premium

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 3854000 38540000 38540000

Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Rights issue 0 0 0

ii Bonus issue 0 0 0

iii Private Placement/ Preferential allotment 0 0 0

iv ESOPs 0 0 0

v Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0

vi Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0

vii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0

viii Others, specify

0 0 0 0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0

  ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0

iv Others, specify

At the end of the year 3854000.00 38540000.00 38540000.00

(ii) Preference shares

At the beginning of the year 0 0 0
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Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Issues of shares 0 0 0

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0

iii Others, specify

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0

iii Others, specify

At the end of the year 0.00 0.00 0.00

ii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company) (not applicable for OPC)

  Nil

Number of transfers

Attachments:

1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

0

iii Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the

end of the year)

Total
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Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of

the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the

end of the year)

Total

Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of

the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the

end of the year)

Total

Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of

the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year
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Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of

the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0 iv Securities (other than shares and debentures) (not applicable for OPC)

Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)

125164541i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 75273321

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters (not applicable for OPC)

S.
No

Category Equity Preference

Number
of shares

Percentage Number
of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 356501 9.25 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00
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(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 0 0.00 0 0.00

10 Others

0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 356501.00 9.25 0.00 0

1Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B Other than promoters (not applicable for OPC)

S.
No Category Equity Preference

Number
of shares Percentage Number

of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 1659245 43.05 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 1583377 41.08 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government
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(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 00 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 40000 1.04 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 90117 2.34 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 124760 3.24 0 0.00

10 Others

0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 3497499.00 90.75 0.00 0

186Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

187.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)

Sl.No   Category

   1   Individual - Female 60

   2   Individual - Male 123

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 4

  Total 187

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]
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Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters 1 1

Members (other than promoters) 226 224

Debenture holders 0 0

VIII MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS (not applicable for OPC)

*Number of meetings held 1

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of total shareholding

AGM 27/09/2024 225 6 12.58

*Number of meetings held

B BOARD MEETINGS (not applicable for OPC)

5

S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
associated as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 10/05/2024 5 2 40

2 19/07/2024 3 2 66.67

3 15/10/2024 2 2 100

4 23/12/2024 3 3 100

5 10/03/2025 3 3 100

C ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS (not applicable for OPC)

S.
N
o

DIN Name of the Director Board Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on



Page 12 of 14

Number of
Meetings which
director
was entitled to
attend

Number of
Meetings
attended

% of
attendance

(Y/N/NA)

1 00077630 ANANTAPADMANABHAN
COIMBATORE VISWANATH 5 5 100.00

2 07501338 AKSHAY
ANANTAPADMANABHAN 2 2 100.00

3 10518532 NETHRAA GANESAN 5 5 100.00

IX REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS

  Nil

1A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 NETHRAA
GANESAN

Managing
Director 2714800 2714800.00

Total 2714800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2714800.00

0B *Number of other directors whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

Total

X MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations
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XI PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalized / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)

XII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

225Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIII Attachments

MGT-7A Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder -Akshay
Software.xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

List of Directors as on
31.03.2025.pdf
Shareholder List
31.03.25_compressed.pdf
Clarification Regarding
Shareholder Count in Form MGT-
7A.pdf

(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any



Page 14 of 14

XIV Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person 10518532

*(b) Name of the Designated Person NETHRAA GANESAN

Declaration

    I am authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* 06   dated*

    (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/09/2025    to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

    and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
    with. I further declare that:
    1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
    subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
    2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

10518532DIN1
*To be digitally signed by

Director (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP)/Company secretary)

*Designation

1*5*8*3*

*DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator or
Membership number of the company secretary

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 447, 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for
fraud, punishment for false statement/certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.
For office use only:

eForm Service request number (SRN) AB7403964

26/09/2025eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of statement
of correctness given by the company
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Sheet-With Validations

		Sr. No.		Type of shareholder/ debenture holder		Category of shareholder		Details of shareholder/ debenture holder		Name of shareholder/ debenture holder		Type of security held		Class of security held		Folio Number / Reference Number		Nationality/ Country of incorporation		Gender		Type of Identifier		Identification No.		Occupation		Number of security held		Nominal value per security		Total amount of securities held (in INR)

Girdhar Dewangan: This will be auto calculated as 'Number of security held' * 'Nominal value per security'





Sheet-Without Validations

				Akshay Software Technologies Private Limited           NSDL Shareholder list as on date 31/03/2025           CDSL Shareholder list as on date 31/03/2025

				FOLIO NO./DP ID-CLIENT ID		SHARE HOLDER NAME		SHARES		Gender		Emp/ Director/Shareholder		Ex-Employees

		1		00000023    		RAMANATHAN RAMAKRISHNAN		8675		Male		Shareholder

		2		00000024    		VAIDYANATHAN PARTHASARATHI		5496		Male		Shareholder

		3		00000026    		KRISHNAMOORTHY VENKAT SUBRAMANIAM		2518		Male		Shareholder

		4		00000027    		VIJAYAM SRINIVASAN		4052		Male		Shareholder

		5		00000028    		GANGADHARAN VENKATASUBRAMANIAN		870		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		6		00000029    		JYOTHI RAMAMURTHY		10553		Female		Shareholder

		7		00000030    		BIHAG LALAJI		2252		Male		Shareholder

		8		00000031    		VINAYMOKASHI		3950		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		9		00000038    		THIAGARAJAN VENKATARAMAN		8538		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		10		00000039    		SHANTHI VENKATARAMAN		1855		Female		Shareholder

		11		00000043    		KALI PRASAD ADAPA		1687		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		12		00000050    		SUMITA SINGH		1855		Female		Shareholder

		13		00000051    		MANDEEP SINGH		4330		Male		Shareholder

		14		00000052    		HARINDER KAUR		2475		Female		Shareholder

		15		00000053    		TRILOK SINGH		2475		Male		Shareholder

		16		00000065    		VIJAY KUMAR NAIR		900		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		17		00000068    		JAYASHREE MENON		11250		Female		Shareholder

		18		00000076    		K. V. SUBRAHMANYAM		3819		Male		Shareholder

		19		00000081    		MADHAVI JOSHI		450		Female		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		20		00000093    		LYN NEVILLE NAZARETH		3100		Male		Shareholder

		21		00000094    		VASUDEVAN KUPPUSWAMY IYER		900		Male		Shareholder

		22		00000102    		PRABHA NAGARAJ		2375		Female		Shareholder

		23		00000103    		SUMITA SINGH		2475		Female		Shareholder

		24		00000113    		GOVIND G. KUSE		750		Male		Shareholder

		25		00000121    		SUNIL GUPTA		330		Male		Shareholder

		26		00000125    		VALIYAVILAYIL MATHAI EASO		1500		Female		Shareholder

		27		00000130    		NAGALAKSHMI BALASUBRAMANIAN		1500		Female		Shareholder

		28		00000138    		RAMESH M. VASWANI		3000		Male		Shareholder

		29		00000146    		YATIN MANOHER RAO		150		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		30		00000148    		KAMESHWAR TIWARY		750		Male		Shareholder

		31		00000150    		ARUNA LAKSHMI JAMMALAMADAKA		1050		Male		Shareholder

		32		00000151    		PHALGUNI GHOSH		100		Female		Shareholder

		33		00000152    		MANNE GOPIMOHAN		150		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		34		00000157    		NITIN QUADRAS		750		Male		Shareholder

		35		00000161    		KALA VENKATANARAYAN		10117		Female		Shareholder

		36		00000165    		MOHAN RAO BHAIRAVABHATLA		20250		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		37		00000181    		YOGESH DAVE		1750		Male		Shareholder

		38		00000188    		JANARDHAN RAO KATARAM		1500		Male		Shareholder

		39		00000195    		HARISH RATNAKAR PRABHU		150		Male		Shareholder

		40		00000196    		PRASAD NATARAJAN		150		Male		Shareholder

		41		00000197    		KAMESWAR RAO CHALLA		750		Male		Shareholder

		42		00000200    		KRISHNAMOORTHY G. S.		3469		Male		Shareholder

		43		00000215    		B. V. VENKATANARAYAN		47697		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		44		00000227    		RIZPAHMARITA PEREIRA		1650		Male		Shareholder

		45		00000235    		ROHINIDEVI GARIMALLA		950		Female		Shareholder

		46		00000237    		SOUMITRA SURYAKANT MAVINKURVE		1500		Female		Shareholder

		47		00000244    		PRASAD V R		1445		Male		Shareholder

		48		00000247    		W. PRABHAKAR GUNASHEKARAN		400		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		49		00000258    		M/S SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK		40000		Company		Shareholder

		50		00000260    		ADIL S. NAVDER		20295		Male		Shareholder

		51		00000267    		PADMA VEERAMANI		9250		Female		Shareholder

		52		00000270    		B. ASHOK		12375		Male		Shareholder

		53		00000271    		S V RAJA VAIDYANATHAN		11000		Male		Shareholder

		54		00000274    		K. RAGHUNATHAN		30800		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		55		00000276    		B. V. VENKATANARAYAN		2500		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		56		00000277    		B. V. VENKATANARAYAN		3000		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		57		00000306    		LAKSHMI TALLAVAJHALA		150		Female		Shareholder

		58		00000307    		B G PRASAD		550		Male		Shareholder

		59		00000308    		YOGESH R DEOSTHALI		180		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		60		00000318    		SAMRAT SALIAN		251		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		61		00000320    		SAMEER  PANDEY		100		Male		Shareholder

		62		00000323    		NALAMADA GAUTHAM KUMAR		200		Male		Shareholder

		63		00000324    		MEHTA YAGNESH		175		Male		Shareholder

		64		00000330    		T K RAMAMURTHY		817		Male		Shareholder

		65		00000332    		G BHARAT RAM		400		Male		Shareholder

		66		00000333    		SAHADEVA SASHIDHAR BABY		100		Male		Shareholder

		67		00000347    		NARULA AVINASH DEWAN		500		Male		Shareholder

		68		00000350    		V SUBRAMANIAN		200		Male		Shareholder

		69		00000353    		MITA M GOVANDE		75		Female		Shareholder

		70		00000354    		SANJIV DORAISWAMY		750		Male		Shareholder

		71		00000355    		TILAK PRAKASH JAYARAM		100		Male		Shareholder

		72		00000356    		DABOO ISRAR MALIK		100		Male		Shareholder

		73		00000357    		NARAYANAN RAJAGOPALAN		400		Male		Shareholder

		74		00000359    		G S TUTEJA		300		Male		Shareholder

		75		00000361    		FLYN GRACIOUS MENDES		200		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		76		00000362    		VERMA RAJESHKUMAR		200		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		77		00000363    		K RAMAMOORTHY		200		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		78		00000364    		MOHAN NARAYAN DESHPANDE		100		Male		Shareholder

		79		00000365    		GAIL SIBIN MARATTIL		100		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		80		00000371    		H GEETHA		100		Female		Shareholder

		81		00000375    		ANOOP PUROHIT		200		Female		Shareholder

		82		00000380    		HEMANT MADHAV APTE		100		Male		Shareholder

		83		00000383    		ARUNA ALAHARI DHIR		200		Female		Shareholder

		84		00000384    		M S TRIVIKRAMA RAO		100		Male		Shareholder

		85		00000385    		BOMI PATEL		100		Female		Shareholder

		86		00000388    		NARESH VASANT KAMERKAR		100		Male		Shareholder

		87		00000390    		VIPANKUMAR KHANNA		200		Male		Shareholder

		88		00000391    		RAJNEE SINGH		200		Female		Shareholder

		89		00000392    		MUKTEVI RANGAPATI		200		Female		Shareholder

		90		00000394    		SRIDHAR RAJ A N		100		Male		Shareholder

		91		00000395    		ASHOK DESAI		100		Male		Shareholder

		92		00000396    		GAIL SIBIN MARATTIL		100		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		93		00000398    		RAMACHANDRAN V		200		Male		Shareholder

		94		00000399    		R VENKATACHALAM		200		Male		Shareholder

		95		00000401    		RUKMANI ANANT PADMANABHAN		200		Female		Shareholder

		96		00000408    		DEVADATTA KANITKAR		200		Male		Shareholder

		97		00000409    		KUMAR TAHILIANI		100		Male		Shareholder

		98		00000411    		ANU PRASAD		500		Female		Shareholder

		99		00000419    		SRINIVAS AGNIHOTRI		100		Male		Shareholder

		100		00000425    		PUTTAPPAIAH MUNIYAPPA		100		Male		Shareholder

		101		00000426    		VISWANATHAN BALAKRISHNAN		812		Male		Shareholder

		102		00000440    		RAJIV SHAH		100		Male		Shareholder

		103		00000441    		ANOOP SUKHLECHA		100		Female		Shareholder

		104		00000459    		CHAMARTHY SRINIVAS CHAKRAVARTHY		100		Male		Shareholder

		105		00000461    		ARVIND A SHAH		100		Male		Shareholder

		106		00000462    		MANI MUTHU		200		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		107		00000466    		IYER PRIYA SRINIVASAN		100		Female		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		108		00000468    		J V RAVINDRANATH SARMA		100		Male		Shareholder

		109		00000469    		VASUDEO S NAIK		100		Male		Shareholder

		110		00000471    		LAXMIKANT KANJI MEHTA		100		Male		Shareholder

		111		00000474    		V S IYER		202		Male		Shareholder

		112		00000501    		K. VENKATADRI		16500		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		113		00000502    		SUBASH C.MANGTANI BHATIA		3000		Male		Shareholder

		114		00000503    		VANITA SUBASH BHATIA		3000		Female		Shareholder

		115		00000504    		KERSY NADIRSHA BHESANIA		7400		Female		Shareholder

		116		00000505    		RAMESH PISIPATI		6756		Male		Shareholder

		117		00000506    		T. VENKATARAMAN		1800		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		118		00000507    		REKHA YADAV		2250		Female		Shareholder

		119		00000508    		GANESH VENKAT		2250		Male		Shareholder

		120		00000509    		ATISH SANYAL		10065		Male		Shareholder

		121		00000510    		RAVI RAVOORY		1485		Male		Shareholder

		122		00000511    		RAMESH VENKAT		4338		Male		Shareholder

		123		00000512    		UNNIKRISHNAN KORANCHATH		1427		Male		Shareholder

		124		00000513    		M. A. SRINIVASAN		6683		Male		Shareholder

		125		00000514    		MANJULA KAPOOR		8250		Female		Shareholder

		126		00000515    		SUPARNA SHANBHAG		8250		Female		Shareholder

		127		00000516    		CHAYADEVI NAGAVARAPU		4250		Female		Shareholder

		128		00000517    		ANIL KUMAR GARG		6150		Male		Shareholder

		129		00000518    		JAYENDRA D. PATEL.		72993		Male		Shareholder

		130		00000519    		MOHAN RAO BHAIRAVABHATLA		16500		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		131		00000520    		MARIA LUISA TERESA RASQUINHA		3000		Female		Shareholder

		132		00000521    		MELWYN LOUIS RASQUINHA		3000		Male		Shareholder

		133		00000524    		SHREYAS R. MEHTA		164082		Male		Shareholder

		134		00000525    		SUBRAMANIAN SUNDARESH		12750		Male		Shareholder

		135		00000530    		SHREE MUKTEVI RANGAPATI		200		Male		Shareholder

		136		00000533    		V KAMALA		750		Female		Shareholder

		137		00000539    		SANJEEVA N MURTHY		30779		Male		Shareholder

		138		00000545    		UMAYAL ARUNACHALAM		190000		Male		Shareholder

		139		00000550    		HANUMANTHA R KARAVADI		10000		Male		Shareholder

		140		00000552    		PRAKASH EASWARAN		11400		Male		Shareholder

		141		00000553    		SHANKER SURENDRA TRIVEDI		47000		Male		Shareholder

		142		00000557    		RAMESH G IYER		200		Male		Shareholder

		143		00000558    		B V VENKATANARAYAN		128133		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		144		00000578    		SUMIT KUMAR ROY		200		Male		Shareholder

		145		00000582    		HEMA NATARAJAN		88560		Female		Shareholder

		146		0000583		ANANTAPADMANABHAN C V		356501		Male		Director		Ex-employee

		147		0000584		B V VENKATA NARAYAN		220000		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		148		0000586		BANAVAR V VENKATANARAYAN		25000		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		149		0000592		KRISHNASWAMY NATARAJAN		4200		Male		Shareholder

		150		0000594		SRINIVAS SUKUMAR		116695		Male		Shareholder

		151		0000597		KAMESWARI SANGA		4191		Female		Shareholder

		152		0000606		K V KRISHNA RAO		4980		Male		Shareholder

		153		0000613		ANU PRASAD		470		Female		Shareholder

		154		0000620		JYOTHI SUBRAMANIAN		1520		Female		Shareholder

		155		0000624		B .V. VENKATNARAYAN		200		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		156		0000628		LEELA VENKATARAMAIAH		200		Female		Shareholder

		157		0000629		S GEETHA		2000		Female		Shareholder

		158		0000631		NETHRAA GANESAN		10400		Female		Director		Employee

		159		0000633		ANISHA ANANTAPADMANABHAN		225000		Female		Shareholder

		160		0000634		SATISH VENKATRAMAN		2225		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		161		12011700-00199262		DAKSHA MASHRUWALA		4386		Female		Shareholder

		162		12011700-00199277		SANJAY UNMESH MASHRUWALA		2464		Male		Shareholder

		163		12023000-01191637		RAJAGOPALAN VENKATARAMAN		200		Male		Shareholder

		164		12023500-00069532		AMIT GUNCHANDRA MEHTA .		100		Male		Shareholder

		165		12032300-01318074		ASHVINI VASUDEV BHAKTHA		1650		Female		Shareholder

		166		12081800-00031014		SEKHAR KRISHNAN		825		Male		Shareholder

		167		13012400-00327696		KANNAN VASUDEVAN		14262		Female		Shareholder

		168		13023400-00337894		LATA SREEDHARAN NAIR		200		Female		Shareholder

		169		IN300020-11761463		SAGAR  PRAFUL SHAH		1800		Male		Shareholder

		170		IN300126-10341358		ANIL AGARWAL		5084		Male		Shareholder

		171		IN300142-10600164		ASHWINI KAKKAR		38090		Male		Shareholder

		172		IN300214-10721879		RAJAGOPALAN NARAYANASWAMY		25090		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		173		IN300214-25860790		CHITTURI KRISHNA MURTY		42500		Male		Shareholder

		174		IN300214-26584578		ANANDI RAMCHANDRAN JOSHI		200		Female		Shareholder

		175		IN300343-11590178		JEEGNESHKUMAR PRAKASHBHAI VAGHELA		100		Male		Shareholder

		176		IN300441-10323687		UMA DEVI PONNURU		150		Female		Shareholder

		177		IN300450-10069026		SHYAM BHAGWANDAS MELWANI		8539		Male		Shareholder

		178		IN300476-40063134		S V RAJA VAIDYANATHAN		10000		Male		Shareholder

		179		IN300476-40690374		COIMBATORE VISWANATH EASWARAN		21658		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		180		IN300476-41882842		SUNANDA SHIVRAM SHETTY		2000		Female		Shareholder

		181		IN300513-10304702		EMANI V APPARAO		2500		Female		Shareholder

		182		IN300513-10442259		EMANI ALIVELU MANGA TAYARU		2500		Female		Shareholder

		183		IN300513-11012998		ANUP V C KHANNA		8569		Male		Shareholder

		184		IN300513-20467103		RAMESH BHAGWANDAS VASWANI		2250		Male		Shareholder

		185		IN300513-21780811		SUJATA S KUTTY		200		Female		Shareholder

		186		IN300708-70277708		LALGUDI KALYANAM GANESAN		1100		Male		Shareholder

		187		IN300749-10992030		MEHUL PAREKH		100		Male		Shareholder

		188		IN300749-80012520		TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD		14760		Company		Shareholder

		189		IN300757-10727916		PANCHAPAKESAN T V		900		Male		Shareholder

		190		IN300757-10975564		BALKRISHNA B BHATE		13200		Male		Shareholder

		191		IN300757-10988347		VEDANTHAM BALAJI		300		Male		Shareholder

		192		IN300888-13047700		MANUR SUDHAKARA SHENOY		850		Male		Shareholder

		193		IN300888-13824987		ACHYUT SHRIDHAR GODBOLE		200		Male		Shareholder

		194		IN300931-10006349		TAURUS  ASSET  MANAGEMENT COMPANY  LIMITED		90117		Company		Shareholder

		195		IN301022-21510653		B SARASWATHI		200		Female		Shareholder

		196		IN301080-22834156		FURTEX EXPORTS PRIVATE LTD		110000		Company		Shareholder

		197		IN301127-15497589		AJIT SHANKAR TRILOKEKAR		850		Male		Shareholder

		198		IN301151-12034683		LALITHA MENON		300		Female		Shareholder

		199		IN301151-12659810		PADMASANI CHANDRASEKHARAN		1800		Female		Shareholder

		200		IN301151-27407852		SATISH VENKATRAMAN		5500		Male		Shareholder		Ex-emnloyee

		201		IN301549-16070122		SUBRAMANIAN RAMASWAMY		22000		Male		Shareholder

		202		IN301549-16070856		SUNDARI SUBRAMANIAN		8250		Female		Shareholder

		203		IN301549-34775395		SUNDAR IYER		328000		Male		Shareholder

		204		IN301549-55132313		V VISALATCHI		23151		Female		Shareholder

		205		IN301549-56749031		SUDHARMA V		268467		Female		Shareholder

		206		IN301549-57155280		SHANKAR VANCHESAN IYER		6000		Male		Shareholder

		207		IN301549-57176443		AKSHAY ANANTAPADMANABHAN		366130		Male		Director

		208		IN301549-57530166		RUPINDER TUTEJA		3700		Female		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		209		IN301549-57548480		ASHA SUDHIR JASANI		33896		Female		Shareholder

		210		IN301549-58118194		UMA BALASUBRAMANIAN		2250		Female		Shareholder

		211		IN301549-60093232		SRINIVASAN T V		825		Male		Shareholder

		212		IN302164-10318506		NILAKANTAN VAIDYANATHAN		500		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee

		213		IN302269-13996729		SUJATA SUBBARAO MUPPANENI		1650		Female		Shareholder

		214		IN302470-10126258		PENDYALA KRISHNA VENI RAO		20295		Male		Shareholder

		215		IN302470-10126299		PENDYALA SANJIV		13530		Male		Shareholder

		216		IN302679-37406855		SUJAY M DATAR		200		Male		Shareholder

		217		IN303028-50071158		THAKKER RASIKLAL RATTILAL		22500		Male		Shareholder

		218		IN303028-50455613		SATISH VENKATASUBRAMANIAN		1500		Male		Shareholder

		219		IN303028-55981530		ABAN SURESH RAISINGHANI		4104		Male		Shareholder

		220		IN303028-67330279		ADAM SHAFFI SHAIK		750		Male		Shareholder

		221		IN303028-76670138		SATHYAMANGALAM RAMAKRISHNAN RAMACHANDRAN		951		Male		Shareholder

		222		IN303028-83949236		JAYANT SHRIPAD JAMBOTKAR		600		Male		Shareholder

		223		IN304295-16863034		SURESH KANTILAL JASANI		5989		Male		Shareholder

		224		IN304295-51643311		BHARATI  KAZA		28805		Female		Shareholder

		225		IN304295-51679121		RAMANADHAM PHANINDRA KAZA		78040		Male		Shareholder		Ex-employee
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AKSHAY SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Registered Office:
Unit 214, Building 2, Sector I,
Millennium Business Park,
Mahape, Navi Mumbai 400 710
Tel: +91 2267126060
www.akshay.com
CIN NO. U74999MH1987PTC043633
MSME NO. UDYAM-MH-33-0004967


List of Directors
Sr. No. Name of the Directors DIN
1 ANANTAPADMANABHAN C. V. 00077630
2 Nethraa Ganesan 10518532
3 Akshay Anantapadmanabhan 07501338


For AKSHAYSOFTWARETECHNOLOGIESPRIVATELIMITED


Ms. Nethraa Ganesan
Managing Director
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Mahape, Navi Mumbai400710
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CIN NO. U74999MH1987PTC043633
MSME NO. UDYAM-MH-33-0004967


Akshay Software Technologies Private Limited


Shareholder list as on date 31/03/2025


Sr. No. FOLIO NO./DP ID-CLIENT ID SHARE HOLDER NAME SHARES
1 00000023 RAMANATHAN RAMAKRISHNAN 8675
2 00000024 VAIDYANATHAN PARTHASARATHI 5496
3 00000026 KRISHNAMOORTHY VENKAT SUBRAMANIAM 2518
4 00000027 VIJAYAM SRINIVASAN 4052
5 00000028 GANGADHARAN VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 870
6 00000029 JYOTHI RAMAMURTHY 10553
7 00000030 BIHAG LALAJI 2252
8 00000031 VINAYMOKASHI 3950
9 00000038 THIAGARAJAN VENKATARAMAN 8538


10 00000039 SHANTHI VENKATARAMAN 1855
11 00000043 KALI PRASADADAPA 1687
12 00000050 SUM ITA SINGH 1855
13 00000051 MAN DEEPSINGH 4330
14 00000052 HARINDER KAUR 2475
15 00000053 TRILOK SINGH 2475
16 00000065 VIJAY KUMAR NAIR 900
17 00000068 JAYASHREEMENON 11250
18 00000076 K. V. SUBRAHMANYAM 3819
19 00000081 MADHAVI JOSHI 450
20 00000093 LYN NEVILLE NAZARETH 3100
21 00000094 VASUDEVAN KUPPUSWAMY IYER 900
22 00000102 PRABHA NAGARAJ 2375
23 00000103 SUMITA SINGH 2475
24 00000113 GOVIND G. KUSE 750
25 00000121 SUNIL GUPTA 330
26 00000125 VALlYAVILAYIL MATHAI EASO 1500
27 00000130 NAGALAKSHMI BALASUBRAMANIAN 1500
28 00000138 RAMESH M. VASWANI 3000
29 00000146 YATIN MANOHER RAO 150
30 00000148 KAMESHWAR TIWARY 750
31 00000150 ARUNA LAKSHMI JAMMALAMADAKA 1050
32 00000151 PHALGUNI GHOSH 100
33 00000152 MANNE GOPIMOHAN 150
34 00000157 NITIN QUADRAS 750
35 00000161 KALA VENKATANARAYAN 10117
36 00000155 MOHAN RAO BHAIRAVABHATLA 20250
37 00000181 YOGESH DAVE 1750
38 00000188 JANARDHAN RAO KATARAM 1500







39 00000195 HARISH RATNAKAR PRABHU 150
40 00000196 PRASAD NATARAJAN 150
41 00000197 KAMESWAR RAO CHALLA 750
42 00000200 KRISHNAMOORTHY G. S. 3469
43 00000215 B.V.VENKATANARAYAN 47697
44 00000227 RIZPAHMARITA PEREIRA 1650
45 00000235 ROHINIDEVI GARIMALLA 950
46 00000237 SOUMITRA SURYAKANT MAVINKURVE 1500
47 00000244 PRASAD V R 1445
48 00000247 W.PRABHAKARGUNASHEKARAN 400
49 00000258 MiS SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK 40000
50 00000260 ADIL S. NAVDER 20295
51 00000267 PADMA VEERAMANI 9250
52 00000270 B. ASHOK 12375
53 00000271 S V RAJA VAIDYANATHAN 11000
54 00000274 K. RAGHUNATHAN 30800
55 00000276 B.V.VENKATANARAYAN 2500
56 00000277 B. V.VENKATANARAYAN 3000
57 00000306 LAKSHMI TALLAVAJHALA 150
58 00000307 B G PRASAD 550
59 00000308 YOGESH R DEOSTHALI 180
60 00000318 SAMRAT SALIAN 251
61 00000320 SAMEER PANDEY 100
62 00000323 NALAMADA GAUTHAM KUMAR 200
63 00000324 MEHTA YAGNESH 175
64 00000330 T K RAMAMURTHY 817
65 00000332 G BHARAT RAM 400
66 00000333 SAHADEVA SASHIDHAR BABY 100
67 00000347 NARULA AVINASH DEWAN 500
68 00000350 V SUBRAMANIAN 200
69 00000353 MITA M GOVANDE 75
70 00000354 SANJIV DORAISWAMY 750
71 00000355 TILAK PRAKASHJAYARAM 100
72 00000356 DABOO ISRAR MALIK 100
73 00000357 NARAYANAN RAJAGOPALAN 400
74 00000359 G S TUTEJA 300
75 00000361 FLYN GRACIOUS MENDES 200
76 00000362 VERMA RAJESHKUMAR 200
77 00000363 K RAMAMOORTHY 200
78 00000364 MOHAN NARAYAN DESHPANDE 100
79 00000365 GAIL SIBIN MARATIIL 100
80 00000371 H GEETHA 100
81 00000375 ANOOP PUROHIT 200
82 00000380 HEMANT MADHAV APTE 100
83 00000383 ARUNA ALAHARI DHIR 200
84 00000384 M S TRIVI KRAMA RAO 100
85 00000385 BOMI PATEL 100
86 00000388 NARESH VASANT KAMERKAR 100
87 00000390 VIPANKUMAR KHANNA 200
88 00000391 RAJNEESINGH 200







89 00000392 MUKTEVI RANGAPATI 200
90 00000394 SRIDHAR RAJ A N 100
91 00000395 ASHOK DESAI 100
92 00000396 GAIL SIBIN MARATIIL 100
93 00000398 RAMACHANDRAN V 200
94 00000399 R VENKATACHALAM 200
95 00000401 RUKMANIANANTPADMANABHAN 200
96 00000408 DEVADATIA KANITKAR 200
97 00000409 KUMAR TAHILIANI 100
98 00000411 ANU PRASAD 500
99 00000419 SRINIVAS AGNIHOTRI 100
100 00000425 PUTIAPPAIAH MUNIYAPPA 100
101 00000426 VISWANATHAN BALAKRISHNAN 812
102 00000440 RAJIV SHAH 100
103 00000441 ANOOP SUKHLECHA 100
104 00000459 CHAMARTHY SRINIVAS CHAKRAVARTHY 100
105 00000461 ARVIND A SHAH 100
106 00000462 MANI MUTHU 200
107 00000466 IYER PRIYA SRINIVASAN 100
108 00000468 J V RAVINDRANATH SARMA 100
109 00000469 VASUDEO S NAIK 100
110 00000471 LAXMIKANT KANJI MEHTA 100
111 00000474 V SlYER 202
112 00000501 K. VENKATADRI 16500
113 00000502 SUBASH C.MANGTANI BHATIA 3000
114 00000503 VANITA SUBASH BHATIA 3000
115 00000504 KERSY NADIRSHA BHESANIA 7400
116 00000505 RAMESH PISIPATI 6756
117 00000506 T. VENKATARAMAN 1800
118 00000507 REKHA YADAV 2250
119 00000508 GANESH VENKAT 2250
120 00000509 ATISH SANYAL 10065
121 00000510 RAVI RAVOORY 1485
122 00000511 RAMESH VENKAT 4338
123 00000512 UNNIKRISHNAN KORANCHATH 1427
124 00000513 M. A. SRINIVASAN 6683
125 00000514 MANJULA KAPOOR 8250
126 00000515 SUPARNA SHANBHAG 8250
127 00000516 CHAYADEVINAGAVARAPU 4250
128 00000517 ANIL KUMAR GARG 6150
129 00000518 JAYENDRA D. PATEL. 72993
130 00000519 MOHAN RAO BHAIRAVABHATLA 16500
131 00000520 MARIA LUISA TERESA RASQUINHA 3000
132 00000521 MELWYN LOUIS RASQUINHA 3000
133 00000524 SHREYAS R. MEHTA 164082
134 00000525 SUBRAMANIAN SUNDARESH 12750
135 00000530 SHREE MUKTEVI RANGAPATI 200
136 00000533 V KAMALA 750
137 00000539 SANJEEVA N MURTHY 30779
138 00000545 UMAYAL ARUNACHALAM 190000







139 00000550 HANUMANTHA R KARAVADI 10000
140 00000552 PRAKASH EASWARAN 11400
141 00000553 SHANKER SURENDRA TRIVEDI 47000
142 00000557 RAMESH G IYER 200
143 00000558 B V VENKATANARAYAN 128133
144 00000578 SUMIT KUMAR ROY 200
145 00000582 HEMA NATARAJAN 88560
146 0000583 ANANTAPADMANABHAN C V 356501
147 0000584 B V VENKATA NARAYAN 220000
148 0000586 BANAVAR V VENKATANARAYAN 25000
149 0000592 KRISHNASWAMY NATARAJAN 4200
150 0000594 SRINIVAS SUKUMAR 116695
151 0000597 KAMESWARI SANGA 4191
152 0000606 K V KRISHNA RAO 4980
153 0000613 ANU PRASAD 470
154 0000620 JYOTHI SUBRAMANIAN 1520
155 0000624 B.V. VENKATNARAYAN 200
156 0000628 LEELAVENKATARAMAIAH 200
157 0000629 S GEETHA 2000
158 0000631 NETHRAA GANESAN 10400
159 0000633 ANISHA ANANTAPADMANABHAN 225000
160 0000634 SATISH VENKATRAMAN 2225
161 12011700-00199262 DAKSHA MASHRUWALA 4386
162 12011700-00199277 SANJAY UNMESH MASHRUWALA 2464
163 12023000-01191637 RAJAGOPALAN VENKATARAMAN 200
164 12023500-00069532 AMIT GUNCHANDRA MEHTA. 100
165 12032300-01318074 ASHVINI VASUDEV BHAKTHA 1650
166 12081800-00031014 SEKHAR KRISHNAN 825
167 13012400-00327696 KANNAN VASUDEVAN 14262
168 13023400-00337894 LATA SREEDHARAN NAIR 200
169 IN300020-11761463 SAGAR PRAFULSHAH 1800
170 IN300126-10341358 ANIL AGARWAL 5084
171 IN300142-10600164 ASHWINI KAKKAR 38090
172 IN300214-10721879 RAJAGOPALAN NARAYANASWAMY 25090
173 IN300214-25860790 CHITIURI KRISHNA MURTY 42500
174 IN300214-26584578 ANANDI RAMCHANDRAN JOSHI 200
175 IN300343-11590178 JEEGNESHKUMAR PRAKASHBHAI VAGHELA 100
176 IN300441-10323687 UMA DEVI PONNURU 150
177 IN300450-10069026 SHYAM BHAGWANDAS MELWANI 8539
178 IN300476-40063134 S V RAJA VAIDYANATHAN 10000
179 IN300476-40690374 COIMBATORE VISWANATH EASWARAN 21658
180 IN300476-41882842 SUNANDA SHIVRAM SHETIY 2000
181 IN300513-10304702 EMANI V APPARAO 2500
182 IN300513-10442259 EMANI ALiVELU MANGA TAYARU 2500
183 IN300513-11012998 ANUP V C KHANNA 8569
184 IN300513-20467103 RAMESH BHAGWANDAS VASWANI 2250
185 IN300513-21780811 SUJATA S KUTIY 200
186 IN300708-70277708 LALGUDI KALYANAM GANESAN 1100
187 IN300749-10992030 MEHUL PAREKH 100
188 IN300749-80012520 TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICESLTD 14760







189 IN300757-10727916 PANCHAPAKESAN TV 900
190 IN300757-10975564 BALKRISHNA B BHATE 13200
191 IN300757-10988347 VEDANTHAM BALAJI 300
192 IN300888-13047700 MANURSUDHAKARASHENOY 850
193 IN300888-13824987 ACHYUT SHRIDHAR GODBOLE 200
194 IN300931-10006349 TAURUS ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED 90117
195 IN301022-21510653 B SARASWATHI 200
196 IN301080-22834156 FURTEX EXPORTSPRIVATE LTD 110000
197 IN301127-15497589 AJIT SHANKAR TRILOKEKAR 850
198 IN301151-12034683 LALITHA MENON 300
199 IN301151-12659810 PADMASANI CHANDRASEKHARAN 1800
200 IN301151-27407852 SATISH VENKATRAMAN 5500
201 IN301549-16070122 SUBRAMANIAN RAMASWAMY 22000
202 IN301549-16070856 SUNDARI SUBRAMANIAN 8250
203 IN301549-34775395 SUNDAR IYER 328000
204 IN301549-55132313 V VISALATCHI 23151
205 IN301549-56749031 SUDHARMA V 268467


206 IN301549-57155280 SHANI(AR VANCHESAN IYER 6000
207 IN301549-57176443 AKSHAY ANANTAPADMANABHAN 366130
208 IN301549-57530166 RUPINDER TUTEJA 3700
209 IN301549-57548480 ASHA SUDHIR JASANI 33896
210 IN301549-58118194 UMA BALASUBRAMANIAN 2250
211 IN301549-60093232 SRINIVASAN TV 825


212 IN302164-10318506 NILAI(ANTAN VAIDYANATHAN 500
213 IN302269-13996729 SUJATA SUBBARAO MUPPANENI 1650


214 IN302470-10126258 PENDYALA KRISHNA VENI RAO 20295
215 IN302470-10126299 PENDYALA SANJIV 13530
216 IN302679-37406855 SUJAY M DATAR 200
217 IN303028-50071158 THAKKER RASIKLAL RATTILAL 22500


218 IN303028-50455613 SATISH VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 1500


219 IN303028-55981530 ABAN SURESH RAISINGHANI 4104


220 IN303028-67330279 ADAM SHAFFI SHAIK 750


221 IN303028-76670138 SATHYAMANGALAM RAMAKRISHNAN RAMACHANDRAN 951


222 IN303028-83949236 JAYANT SHRIPAD JAMBOTKAR 600


223 IN304295-16863034 SURESH KANTILAL JASANI 5989


224 IN304295-51643311 BHARATI KAZA 28805


225 IN304295-51679121 RAMANADHAM PHANINDRA KAZA 78040


For AKSHAY SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED


Ms. Nethraa Ganesan


Managing Director
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Date 25 September 2025


To,
The Registrar of Companies, Mumbai


Subject: Clarification Regarding Shareholder Count in Form MGT-7A


Dear Sir/Madam,


This is in reference to the filing of Form MGT-7A for Akshay Software Technologies Private
Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013, bearing CIN:
U74999MH1987PTC043633.


We would like to bring to your kind attention that, as per the provisions of Section 2(68) of the
Companies Act, 2013, a private company is permitted to have a maximum of 200 shareholders,
excluding:


• Persons who are in the employment of the company, and
• Persons who were formerly in the employment of the company and were shareholders


during such employment and have continued to be shareholders after cessation of such
employment.


In the list of shareholders attached with this Form MGT-7A, the total number of shareholders is
225, which includes 38 former employees of the company who were shareholders during their
employment and have continued to hold shares after leaving the organization.


Therefore, the effective number of shareholders, for the purpose of compliance under Section
2(68), is 187 (i.e., 225 total shareholders - 38 ex-employees), which is well within the prescribed
limit of 200.


We would like to clarify that we have entered the total number of shareholders in Form MGT-7Aas
187, as the system does not accept entries beyond 200. Accordingly, we have not included ex­
employees holding shares in the count mentioned in the form.


We are submitting this clarification letter along with the list of shareholders for your records and
kind consideration.


Thanking you,


Yours faithfully,
For Akshay Software Technologies Private Limited


Ms. Nethraa Ganesan.
Managing Director
DIN: 10518532




















